

Michael A. Paquette Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

> 11901 Branchwater Street Fredericksburg, VA 22407 <u>CinC@SUVCW.org</u>



General Order #10 Series 2021-2022 19 April 2022

Appointment of National Secretary

As the Commander-in-Chief, I have determined that National Secretary Jonathan Davis is unable to discharge the duties of his office at this time. Pursuant to National Regulations, Chapter III, Article VI, Section 4b, I notified the Council of Administration of this. By unanimous vote of the Council of Administration members present at the spring meeting held in Springfield, Illinois on April 16, 2022, they appointed Alan L. Russ, PDC as the Temporary Acting National Secretary until such time as the Council of Administration determined it was appropriate to restore duties to Brother Jonathan Davis.

Further, the Council of Administration, upon motion, second and unanimous vote, determined should Jonathan Davis resign from the office of National Secretary, in that event, Alan L. Russ, PDC is appointed National Secretary until the next National Encampment, where an election shall be held. I received a notice of resignation from Brother Jonathan Davis at 9:41 PM on 19 April, 2022.

It is therefore Ordered that Brother Alan L. Russ, PDC will serve as National Secretary, with the full authority of that office, until the next National Encampment. Brother Russ can be contacted at secretary@suvcw.org.

Ordered this 19th Day of April, 2022

Michaela Pagurt

Michael A. Paquette Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Alan L. Russ

National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War